



# Outline Specification – Chilli Beef Slice

VER NO: 1	PAGE: 1 OF 1	ISSUE DATE: 21/10/2024	AMEND DATE: N/A	WRITTEN BY L.Bassett	APPROVED:
--------------	-----------------	---------------------------	--------------------	-------------------------	-----------

<b>Manufacturing Site:</b>	David Wood Baking Ltd, The Mill House, Dorset Road, ME12 1LP		
<b>EC Code:</b>	United Kingdom SV004		
<b>Product Name:</b>	Chilli Beef Slice	<b>Current Product Code:</b>	SL8482A
<b>Legal Name:</b>	Savoury unbaked puff pastry case with a chilli beef filling and glazed		
<b>Total Product Weight:</b>	191g	<b>Topping Weight:</b>	N/A
<b>Pastry Weight:</b>	110g +/- 3g	<b>Glaze Weight:</b>	3g +/- 1g
<b>Filling- Weight:</b>	78g +/- 3g	<b>Scoring:</b>	Small chevron score
<b>Raw Photograph (if available):</b>	<b>Baked Photograph (if available):</b>		
			
<b>Units per Case:</b>	28	<b>Min Gross Case Weight:</b>	5.24kg
<b>Cases per Layer:</b>	15	<b>Layers per Pallet:</b>	8
<b>Total Cases per Pallet:</b>	120	<b>Pallet Height:</b>	1419mm
<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	Frozen – Store at -18°C or under		
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	+18 Months from Date of Production		
<b>Ingredient Declaration:</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Wheat flour [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Margarine [Palm oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids (E471)], Water, Beef (10.5%), Red Kidney Beans (7.5%) [Red Kidney Beans, Water, Salt], Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Onion, <b>EGG</b> , Glaze [Water, Vegetable oil, Modified starch, <b>MILK</b> proteins, Emulsifier: Mono -and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Acidity regulator: Trisodium phosphate, Stabilisers: Carboxymethyl cellulose, Cellulose, Colour: Algal carotenes], Peppers, Beef Fat, Waxy Maize Starch, Beef Connective Tissue, Salt, Ground Cumin, Beef Stock [Water, Beef Stock, Yeast Extract, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Beef Fat], Stabiliser: Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose (E464), Ground Chilli, Black Pepper, Oregano		
<b>Meat Content:</b>	Finished Baked Product Contains: Beef 11.6%, Red Kidney Beans 8.2%		
<b>Allergen Information:</b>	Allergen Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> and CAPITAL LETTERS		
<b>Preparation guidelines:</b>	Frozen Product only To bake: Place in a pre-heated oven at 190°C. Gas mark 5 for 25-30 minutes or until golden brown and baked through. Do not reheat once baked Do not refreeze frozen product once defrosted		

### Nutritional Information from Analytical

	Per 100g Raw	Per 100g Baked
<b>Energy (Kcal)</b>	N/A	299Kcal
<b>Energy (KJ)</b>	N/A	1249KJ
<b>Protein:</b>	N/A	8.2g
<b>Available Carbohydrate:</b>	N/A	22.4g
<b>Of Which Sugars:</b>	N/A	1.0g
<b>Fat:</b>	N/A	19.3g
<b>Of Which Saturates:</b>	N/A	9.9g
<b>Dietary Fibre:</b>	N/A	2.0g
<b>Sodium:</b>	N/A	0.27
<b>Salt Equivalent:</b>	N/A	0.68g